
CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004



CHIPPER / SHREDDER

2004

SERVICE DRWG: A2210401

ISSUE: 01

1

2

3

4

5
6

6

7

8
9
10

11

1213

5

6

6

7

1

2

14

11

12
13

15

10
17

18

19
20

21

22

9

23

24

25

26

27
9

22

9
10

22

11 12 12
13

10
28

2930

31 32

11

121213

33

33

34

34

35

35

36

36

36

36

37

38

39

40
41

40
41

42

43

43
43

43

44
44

45

46

46

46

48



CHIPPER / SHREDDER

2004

SERVICE DRWG: A 2200401

ISSUE: 02

47

21

49

9

50
51

51

51

51

51

51

51

52

52

52

52

52

52

53

54 54

55 40 40

56

57

45

45

5740

56

40

58

59

11

11

38
46

12
12

12
13

1313 12
12

38
46

18

17

22

10

22

10

COLLECTOR

BAG

60

SAFETY

GOGGLES

61

16

58a

24



CAUTION
OPERATE THIS EQUIPMENT IN A SAFE MANNER &

ACCORDING TO THE OPERATOR'S MANUAL
SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY MAY RESULT IF

YOU DO NOT!

* Use proper safety GOGGLES, NEVER wear LOOSE clothing.
* KEEP observers CLEAR of entire operating area.
* KEEP hands CLEAR of any material being pulled into grinder.
* KEEP hands ABOVE top plastic shields.
* KEEP hands and feet OUTSIDE of discharge periphery.
* Feed limbs into CHIPPER per operator's manual.
* Feed loose materials into GRINDER per operator's manual.

! DANGER !
KEEP HANDS AWAY FROM

BELT AND PULLEY

! DANGER !

BLADES MAY CONTINUE TO ROTATE
AFTER ENGINE HAS STOPPED

KEEP HANDS AWAY FROM
THE BLADES AT ALL TIMES

DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUT
THE BAG ATTACHED

CHIPPER SHREDDER 2004/5 - DECALS

SERVICE DRWG: A2220502

ISSUE: 02

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

MAX DIA. 25mm
CHIPPER

MAX DIA. 75mm

SHREDDER



CHIPPER SHREDDER 2004
 PARTS LIST

PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1. 04 Chipper / Shredder Hopper Flange 307205300
2. Chipper / Shredder Hopper Rubber Flap 04 148017800
3. Shredder Hopper 2004 149501200
4. 2004 Chipper Shredder, Chipper Hopper Adaptor 328959800
5. M5 x 16mm S/Screw 02912200
6. M5 Washer 08802800
7. M5 Nyloc Nut  Form Cod 12.5 04885900
8. Bolt M8 x 20mm 02825900
9. M8 Internally Serrated Shakeproof Washer 088003800

10. 5mm Self Tapping Screw 02904900
11. M5 x 16mm Flanged Button Head Socket Head Screw 019479500
12. M5 Washer Form Cod 12.5 088002800
13. M5 Nyloc Nut 04885900
14. Chipper Hopper 2004 149501100
15. 2004 Chipper Shredder Belt Guard 149510800
16. Mulcher Pulley Spacer 8 x 38.1 x 25mm 183023100
17. M10 x 30mm S/Screw BZP 02886000
18. Dome Washer 1.3/4” x 3/8” x 1/8” 08819900
19. Shaft Key 09853400
20. Chipper Shredder Pulley 04 189501200
21. Galvanised Washer 46 x 25mm 089419000
22. M8 x 30mm Hex Head Bolt Zinc Plated & Clear

Passive.
018005700

23. 04 Chipper Shredder Belt Guide 307204600
24. 50” Bearing Housing ( with no shaft ) 10899800
25. 04 Chipper Shredder Casing 328959100
26. 04 Chipper Shredder Gate Locking Plate 307204700
27. Bonnet Pivot Boss 31306100
28. M8 Nyloc Nut 04920100
29. LH Locking Lever 327011800
30. LH Lever Lock 30149800
31. RH Locking Lever 327011900
32. RH Lever Lock 30150300
33. Nylon Washer 088002300
34. PGC Belt Tension Adjust Trunnion 183003800
35. PGC Belt Tension Adjust Rod 313003500
36. Nut M8 04822300
37. M6 x 16mm M/Screw 028001000
38. Washer  9/16” 08827800
39. 2004 Chipper Shredder Gate 328959400
40. Washer 32 x 20 x 2 mm 307025700

JUNE 2005



CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004
PARTS LIST

41. E-Clip ¾” 07823200
42. 04 Chipper Shredder Outlet Belt Guard 328959600
43. 04 Chipper Shredder Bag Clip 189501300
44. M6 x 35mm Bolt Clear Passivated 019478900
44a M6 Washer 088003000
45. Hub Cap 14811800
46. M6 Nyloc Nut 04920500
47. 04 Chipper Shredder Flywheel 328959500
48. Dayco Belt BX57 229503600
49. 04 Chipper Shredder Blade 307202500
50. M8 x 16 M/Screw 028001000
51. Flail 307240800
52. 2004 Chipper Shredder Blade Spacer 40mm 189500300
53. 2004 Chipper Shredder Blade Spacer 15mm 189500500
54. M10 x 160mm Countersunk Bolt 019480100
55. 2004 Chipper Shredder Wheel Spindle 328959700
56. 200mm dia. Wheel 199407100
57. ½” E-Clip 078000800
58. Casing Bottom Plate 328959200
58a Bearing Plate 328960600
59. Shredder Stand 32895900
60. Collector Bag 389473500
61. Safety Goggles 528006700
62. Chipper Warning Text Decal 359509000
63. Chipper Warning Picture Decal 359509200
64. Chipper Danger Decal 359509100
65. PTO Decal 35911000
66. Chipper Hopper I.D. Instruction Decal 359509700

JUNE 2005


	01.COUNTAX CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004
	02.COUNTAX CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004 SERVICE DRWG P.1
	03.COUNTAX CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004 SERVICE DRWG P.2 
	04.COUNTAX CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004 SERVICE DRWG P.3 
	05.COUNTAX CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004 PARTS LIST P.1
	06.COUNTAX CHIPPER / SHREDDER 2004 PARTS LIST P.2



